Description of the sensor
The sensors of the A and B series with integrated hx processor
measure humidity by means of a humidity-dependant condenser.
The capacitive Mela® humidity measuring element, produced using
thinfilm technology, consists of a base plate, on which the elec-
trodes are housed and a hygroscopic polymer layer above it. The
hygroscopic polymer layer absorbs water molecules from the me-

special cable length of two-piece design 2) yyx
specialities of design YYY
Order designations for transmitters of A Series
Series Transmitter A
Design duct version K
wall mounting W
Physical output two active outputs K
relative humidity or other calculated and humidity
dependent variable, active
F
temperature active T
Output signal 0...1 V 1
0...10 V 2
4...20 mA 3
Special version none 00
Output range 1 see table on page 3
Output range 2 see table on page 3
Voltage supply 6...30 VDC /6...26 VAC 6
15...30 VDC / 13...26 VAC F
10...30 VDC A
Filter none 00
Characteristics
of design
with display 0D0
specialities of design Yxx
1) Operating temperature range = output range of temperature
2) In 0.5m steps, for sensors with temperature range < -40 and > 85°C the maximum
   length is 5m
A and B Series, with analogue outputs
Page 4 of 9
Dimensions A Series
View rotated
by 180°
Dimensions of
clearance holes
2 x Ø4,8
clamping range
Ø 3...7
clamping range
Ø 3...7
sp
ec
ia
l t
ef
lo
n
ca
bl
e
Ømax.19
SW27
sealing
e.g. ZA24
max. 100 mminsulation distance
measuring head
exchangeable connector with
4-pin plug
Ømax.19
AW...
with SVKA.00...
for wall mounting
-40...85 °C
AW...
with SZKA.HD...
sensor part up to
160 °C and 25 bar
AW...
with SZKA.0H...
sensor part up to
200 °C
AK...